

Measure definition

The percentage of members 3- 21 years of age who had at least one comprehensive well-care visit (WCV) with a PCP or OB/GYN practitioner during the measurement year

Plans(s)	Quality Program(s)	Collection and Reporting
Marketplace Medicaid	CMS Quality Rating System NCQA Accreditation Select Medicaid State Reporting	Administrative: Claim/Encounter Data

Best practices for quality of care

- Use the EMR to trigger reminders for WCVs.
- WCVs must be with a PCP, but it does not have to be the assigned practitioner.
- WCVs can be done at any time during the measurement year.

Quality score improvement tips

- Use the most appropriate ICD-10 and CPT codes to validate the WCVs and provide all relevant documentation about the visit.
- Take advantage of every visit, including sick visits, to capture the components of this measure, however, if a sick visit was for an acute or chronic condition, it will not count toward the measure.

Exclusions

- Members who used hospice services or elected to use a hospice benefit anytime during the measurement year.
- Members who died anytime during the measurement year.

Numerator codes

There is a large list of approved NCQA codes used to identify services included in this measure. The following are the approved codes. For more information, please refer to the American Academy of Professional Coders (AAPC). CPT II codes can be accepted as supplemental data, reducing the need for chart collection and review during the HEDIS hybrid season.

CODES		DESCRIPTIONS
ICD 10	Z00.121	Child health exam, abnormal (28 days - 17)
ICD 10	Z00.129	Child health exam, normal (28 days - 17)
ICD 10	Z00.01	Health exam, abnormal (18 - up)
ICD 10	Z00.00	Health exam, normal (18 - up)
ICD 10	Z00.2	Examination for period of rapid growth in childhood (0 - 17)
ICD 10	Z00.3	Examination for adolescent development state (0 - 17)
ICD 10	Z01.411	GYN examination, abnormal (adolescent)
ICD 10	Z01.419	GYN examination, normal (adolescent)

HEDIS Tip Sheet | **Child and Adolescent Well-Care Visits (WCV)**

HCPCS	S0610	Annual GYN examination, new patient
HCPCS	S0612	Annual GYN examination, established patient
HCPCS	S0613	Annual GYN examination, clinical breast examination without pelvic evaluation.
HCPCS	S0302	Completed early periodic screening diagnosis and treatment (EPSDT) service.
CPT	99382-99385	New Patient Preventive (1 – 39)
CPT	99392-99395	Established Preventive (1 – 39)

How WellSense can help

HEDIS tip sheets are designed to help WellSense providers improve and report the quality of care delivered to WellSense members across key metrics.

If you have questions around HEDIS documentation and quality measures, please email the Quality Team at WS_Quality_Dept@wellsense.org.